4:1 Wide Input, Isolated 6Watts DC/DC Converters
Page 1 of 15
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DUC6W24.A01
DUC6W24 Series
■ 4:1 wide input range: 9-36VDC
■ 6W isolated output

ESD IEC6100-4-2 Contact: ±4KV  Air: ±6KV Criteria B
Isolation Safety Rating Basic insulation
Model Numbering
DUC 6 W24 S 05 S P
Series Name
Power Rating:
6W
Input Voltage Range:
W24=9-36V
Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
03=3.3VDC
Package Type:
S=SIP
Enable Logic:
P=Positive
B=Bipolar Output 05=5VDC
4:1 Wide Input, Isolated 6Watts DC/DC Converters
Page 3 of 15
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DUC6W24.A01
DUC6W24 Series
General Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation Voltage
(Test for 1 minute)
Input to output 1500 VDC
Input to case 1500 VDC
Output to case 500 VDC
Isolation Resistance
(Viso=500VDC)
Input to output 10 MΩ
Input to case 10 MΩ
Output to case 10 MΩ
Isolation Capacitance Input to output 1000 pF
Switching Frequency 500 KHz
Start-up Delay
From undervoltage shutdown
recovery to 10% Vout
50 mS
Rise Time
From 10% Vout to 90% Vout
capacitive load
70 mS
Remote On/Off Control
Positive Logic, ON state Open or Vr ＞ 3.5 VDC
Positive Logic, OFF state Short or Vr ＜ 0.5 VDC
Vibration IEC 60068-2-64, Environmental Testing - Part 2
Shock (Operational) IEC 60068-2-27, Environmental Testing- Part 2.27
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Operating Voltage Range 9 24 36 VDC
Start-up Threshold 8 8.8 9 VDC
Under Voltage Shutdown 7.5 8.0 8.5 VDC
Input Current @ No Load 50 mA
Input Current @ Min. Line 0.9 A
Input Current @ Shutdown Mode 6 10 mA
Input Reflected Ripple Current
(Peak-Peak)
40 mA
Power Loss @ No Load 0.5 W
Recommended Input Fuse 2 A
Recommended External Input
Capacitance
1μF CBB and 100μF E-cap used in
combination
100 μF
4:1 Wide Input, Isolated 6Watts DC/DC Converters